QE JC152			
FORM F 102-1594 (Modified)		RM COVER SHEET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		22-2001	T3279-903279
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nte a	819023	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		1019023	of receiving party(ies):
Georgia Carpets, Inc. P.O. Box 2087	18/16/01	Name: <u>SYNTREX</u>	
Dalton, GA 30722	00/10/01		
		Internal Address: _	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: P.	O. Box 3746
<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Georgia</li></ul>	Limited Partnership	City: <u>Dalton</u>	State: <u>GA</u> ZIP: <u>30721</u>
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citiz	enship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗵 No		
O Nichora of conversions		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment □	Merger		hipe <u>Georgia</u>
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	
Other	_	If assignee is not domicil	ed in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 10/01/89		designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from	
Execution Date. 10101/02		Additional name(s) & add	
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
		1,182,287	
	A ddition of my mobile	☐ Yes 🏿 No	
	Additional numbers	6. Total number of app	dications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	
•			
Name: Edward J. Kondracki		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.		☐ Enclosed	
		Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle Drive	
Suget Address. 1751 I muacie Dive			
Suite 500		50-1165	
City: McLean State:	VA ZIP: 22102		
08/21/2001 DBYRNE 00000070 501165 1182287 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
08/21/2001 DBYRME 00000070 501165 1182287 01 FC:481 40.00 CH			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing	according of manage to all of	Signature	2
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			

REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0798

Georgia Carpets, Inc. P.O. Box 2087 Dalton, Georgia 30722

October 1, 1989

Mr. Michael Foster, President Syntrex, Inc. P.O. Box 3746 Dalton, Georgia 30719

Subject: Poly-Tape Trademark

**RECORDED: 08/10/2001** 

I hereby transfer all ownership of the Poly-Tape Trademark from Georgia Carpets, Inc., to Syntrex, Inc. effective immediately.

Enclosed is a copy of the registration received from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Sincerely,

Smith Foster

Owner

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0799